









[North Queensland Offroad Racing Association Inc (Version 1 17/7/2024 - 13:42)

## **STEP 1. ENTRY**

- A) Entries are to be made via the Motor Sport Australia Online Entry System.
  - Competitors unable to access the online entry form are to contact the Event Secretary. Payment is to be by Direct Debit, as directed on the Online Entry System or below.
  - Entries will only be accepted when the Competitor, Driver and Navigator have been nominated on the entry form and payment has been made in full.

## **Direct Debit Information**

BSB: 633000 Account: 122294622

Account Name: North Queensland Offroad Racing Association Inc

Please quote your competition vehicle number and driver's surname as reference so that payment can be accounted for.

Send email to Secretary of the Event with Proof of Payment, once you receive email back confirming this will secure your place.

**STEP 2.** UPDATE ALL COMPETITOR and VEHICLE INFORMATION ONLINE WHERE POSSIBLE Copies of all relevant licenses, Log Books, Club Memberships are to be emailed direct to the Event Secretary.

Don Young (Event Secretary) – <u>goldcity450@gmail.com</u>

Jordan Bensemann (Deputy Event Secretary) – <u>goldcity450@gmail.com</u>

- A) All entries MUST include a copy of all required documentation i.e. licenses (Motorsport Australia and civil), automobile registration papers and club memberships.
- B) Entries open upon publication of these Supplementary Regulations.
- C) Entries close at 1800hrs on 16th August 2024 for all crews.
- D) The number of entries will be limited to 70. If this limit is exceeded, preference will be given to higher seeded drivers and/or those who have competed in other AORC events in 2024, and then in order of receipt of completed and paid entry forms



























